503288976 05/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3335595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF AN INVENTOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 035324 Frame 0277. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS VINICIUS DUTRA E MELLO	02/27/2015
FERMIN RODRIGUEZ	03/02/2015
MANUEL LIM	03/19/2015
HUA-MIN HUANG	02/26/2015
KELLY JAMES CONNER	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14630480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 221323 / CVN091NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE DUNN

SIGNATURE: /jeanne dunn/

DATE SIGNED: 05/01/2015

PATENT 503288976 REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0320

Total Attachments: 10 source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14630480

FILING DATE: 02/24/2015

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM GAS STREAMS USING

ROTATING PACKED BEDS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS VINICIUS DUTRA E MALO Mello	02/27/2015
FERMIN RODRIGUEZ	03/02/2015
MANUEL LIM	03/19/2015
HUA-MIN HUANG	02/26/2015
KELLY JAMES CONNER	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14630480

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=XAGWVSEPG4YQ-156483 **PATENT** REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (713)238-4250 Phone: 713.220.4614 Email: jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221323/CVN091NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
Signature:	/jeanne dunn/
Date:	04/02/2015
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.ti source=Assignment#page2.ti source=Assignment#page3.ti source=Assignment#page4.ti	f f
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
	3295482 2/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

4/2/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS VINICIUS DUTRA E MALO Melo	02/27/2015
FERMIN RODRIGUEZ	03/02/2015
MANUEL LIM	03/19/2015
HUA-MIN HUANG	02/26/2015
KELLY JAMES CONNER	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14630480	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)238-4250

Phone:

713.220.4614

Email:

jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1:

600 TRAVIS ST.

Address Line 2:

SUITE 4200

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221323/CVN091NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
Signature:	/jeanne dunn/

Date:		04/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT32954 04/02/201				

Attorney Docket No.: T-9916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1/We,

Marcus Vinicius DUTRA E MELLO

Fermin RODRIGUEZ

Manuel LIM

Hua-Min HUANG

Kelly James CONNER

of Moraga, CA

of Humble, TX

of Walnut Creek, CA

of Hercules, CA

of Seabrook, TX

have invented new and useful improvements in

"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM GAS STREAMS USING ROTATING PACKED BEDS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. <u>14/630,480</u> and filed on <u>2/24/2015</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

Page 1 of 2

Revised 12-07-2011

Title of the Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM GAS STREAMS

USING ROTATING PACKED BEDS

Attorney Docket No.: T-9916

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, I / We have signed my /-our name(s) on the date set forth below.					
Inventor Signature:	200 m	Date:	02/27/15		
Inventor Name:	Marcus Vinicius DUTRA E MEULO				
Witness Signature: \	Alla Kumb	Date:	9 27 2015		
Witness Name:	Micote L. Mins				
Inventor Signature:		Date:			
Inventor Name:	Fermin RODRIGUEZ				
Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:			
Witness Name:					
Inventor Signature:	Drancel Lin	Date:	3/19/2015		
Inventor Name: Witness Signature	Manuel LIM Manuel	Date:	3 9/205		
Witness Name:	Middle L. Mins				
Inventor Signature:	Shall Hune	Date:	2/26/15		
Inventor Name: Witness Signature:	Hyg-Min-HYANG, D	Date:	2/20/2015		
Witness Name:	Micole C. Mins	Bato.			
Inventor Signature:	Mily Farmer Carner	Date:	3/24/2015		
Inventor Name:	Kelly Jámes CONNER				
Witness Signature:	Jelie Glever	Date:	3/24/2015		
Witness Name:	DELIA FLORES				

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: T-9916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I / We.

Marcus Vinicius DUTRA E MELLO

Fermin RODRIGUEZ

Manuel LIM

Hua-Min HUANG Kelly James CONNER of Moraga, CA

of Humble, TX

of Walnut Creek, CA

of Hercules, CA

of Seabrook, TX

have invented new and useful improvements in

"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM GAS STREAMS USING ROTATING PACKED BEDS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 14/630,480 and filed on 2/24/2015, (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and I / We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

Revised 12-07-2011

Page 1 of 2

Tille of the Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING IMPURITIES FROM GAS STREAMS

USING ROTATING PACKED BEDS

Attorney Docket No.: T-9916

Witness Name:

Inventor Signature: Inventor Name:

Witness Signature:

Witness Name:

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereor.

In witness whereof, I / We have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Inventor Signature:

Inventor Name:

Marcus Vinicius DUTRA E MELLO

Witness Signature:

Date:

Inventor Signature: Date: Inventor Name: Hua-Min HUANG

Witness Signature: Date: Inventor Signature: Date: Inventor Signature: Date: Inventor Name: Kelly James CONNER

Witness Signature: _____ Date: ______ Date:

Revised 12-07-2011

Page 2 of 2